
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

DNF 

Not classified 
DQ 

No. 
22 
45 
75 

137 
85 
14 
91 
4 

09 
122 
84 
77 
86 
9 

27 
32 
12 
18 

113 
48 
5 

21 
78 
67 
11 

76 

Class 
F6 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
FF 
F6 
FF 
FV 
FF 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
FV 
F6 
F6 
FV 

FF 

PIC 

1 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
2 

12 
1 

13 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
3 
4 

DNF 

DQ 

Name 
James Weida 
Myles Rowe 
Jay Messenger 
Bill Kephart 
David H Livingston Jr 
Cooper Shipman 
Bj Shaw 
Matt Boian 
Camryn Reed 
Hunter Tatman 
John Conder 
Andrew MacDougall 
George Bugg 
Robert Stowell 
Zachary Whitston 
Trevor Russell 
Andrew Whitston 
Steve Whitston 
Hunter Phelps-Barron 
Chris Jennerjahn 
Ron Whitston 
William Styczynski 
Jason Martin 
Jack Walbran 
Devin Boucher 

Jace Denmark-Gessel 

Laps 

10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
10 
9 
9 

10 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
9 
6 
6 
3 

9 

Best Tm 

2:18.845 
2:20.484 
2:24.828 
2:24.732 
2:25.242 
2:24.742 
2:24.273 
2:24.871 
2:25.139 
2:26.858 
2:26.681 
2:26.591 
2:27.155 
2:33.943 
2:38.345 
2:21.050 
2:38.205 
2:40.729 
2:39.909 
2:42.342 
2:43.220 
2:45.768 
2:20.983 
2:37.109 
2:42.748 

2:20.535 

Make/Model 

2006 Scorpion W1 
2015 Mygale FF 
1999 Van Diemen RF99 Honda 
2015 formula F 15 AB 
2014 Spectrum 14H 
Piper DB7 
2018 Spectrum F1600 
1996 Piper DF-2C 
2014 Piper DL7 
2006 Van Diemen RF06 
1984 Swift DB1 
2000 Van Diemen Honda 
2005 NovaKar J10 Rakavon 
2022 Spectrum 015 
2000 Protoform P2 
1998 Ford F1600 
1997 Protoform P2 
1997 Volkswagen Protoform P2 
2000 Volkswagen Mysterian 
2003 SRF3 SRF3 
1996 Protoform P2 
2002 Vortech 
2004 Novakar J10 
2005 Scorpion 
1982 Caracal D 

2012 FF 1600 Mygale 

Member_ID 

331314 
697910 
69966_1 
218084 
251277 
499619 
686185 
474942 
657165 
613050 
478426 
427988 
344667 
673649 
33931_4 
627066 
289416 
631357 
546899 
264694-1 
33931_1 
66869_1 
433734 
118865 
550436 

514825 

Hometown 

West Lafayette IN 
New York NY 
Muleshoe TX 
Lone Oak TX 
Nashville TN 
Austin TX 
Indianapolis IN 
Lumberton TX 
Youngsville LA 
Fort Collins CO 
Lumberton TX 
Lakewood CO 
Toney AL 
LaPorte  IN 
Austin TX 
Tucson AZ 
Neenah WI 
Georgetown TX 
Garland TX 
Hartford City IN 
Neenah WI 
Downers Grove IL 
River Grove IL 
Saint Louis MO 
Terrell TX 

Phoenix AZ 

Region 

IND 
NYR 
Colo 
Colo 
TEN 
Tex 
IND 
SwLa 
CnLa 
Colo 
SwLa 
Colo 
TVR 
SBR 
Milw 
AZ 
Milw 
Milw 
Tex 
IND 
Milw 
CHI 
CHI 
STL 
Tex 

AZ 

Sponsor 

Weida Apartments 

MessengerRacing/RaceDog 

ThermaMasters 

Arrive Drive Motorsports 

IronRock MotorSports 
Tatman Motorsports 
Redline Underground 
Messenger Racing/RaceDog 
Mitchell Racing Services 
Aero Metals 
Rocket Motors/ Subway/ WMA 

Rocket Motors/LOA Con/Milio's/Apex Branding 
Rocket Motorsports / Hoosier / LOA Construction 
Barron Racing 
Jennerjahn Machine 
LOA Construction 
Studio 21 Architects - Peak Performance Engines 

Mitchell Racing Services 
Barron racing 

NJMP K-Hill Motorsports 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
New Track Records: 2:38.205 FV Andrew Whitston; 2:18.845 F6 James Weida; 2:20.484  FF Myles Rowe 
Provisional results posted @12:10pm.  Official results posted 2/12 @ 4:35pm. 
Car #32 FF moved to LIC for GCR 9.1 underweight. #91 FF loss of PIC for GCR 6.5.2.c - TrkLmt/JmpStr 
Car #76 FF DQ. GCR 2.1.7 & 2.1.8 - CSOM 

Printed: 2/12/2023 4:36:01 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Race Director: Mike West 

Track: Circuit of the Americas CCW 3.41 miles 

Sanction: 23-ST-59315 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

3.762 

Avg. Speed 

86.209 

Best Lap Tm 

2:18.845 

Best Speed 

88.415 

Best Lap by 

22 - James Weida 

Lone Star GP - SCCA Hoosier Super Tour 

Grp6 - FF/FV/F6 

Sat Official Race Results 

Race (25:00 or 10 Laps) started at 15:57:36 

Circuit of the Americas 3.410 miles 

2/11/2023 15:25 


